## SKANSKA

## Press release

December 22, 2015 07:30 am CET

## Skanska sells housing project in Stockholm, Sweden, for about SEK 400 M

Skanska Rental Properties has within its strategic partnership with Folksam signed a contract for a transfer of Hyresbostäder Sköndal KB. The deal includes construction of six rental apartment buildings with a total of 178 apartments. The contract is worth about SEK 400 million and the transaction will be recorded by Skanska Rental Properties for the fourth quarter of 2015.

Sköndal is located near Drevviken in southern Stockholm, Sweden, a location close to nature with services, activities, schools and kindergartens in the area.

The project has started and will be ready for occupancy during 2017. Folksam gains access over the company in early 2016 and will also be responsible for the letting and management.

Skanska Rental Property develops, builds, and manages modern and affordable rental units in selected markets in Sweden. Development activities occur for internal property management as for external parties. Skanska Rental Property is a wholly owned subsidiary of Skanska AB.

## For further information please contact:

Richard Hultin, CEO, Skanska Rental Property, tel: +46 (0)10-448 50 33 Andreas Joons, Press Officer, Skanska AB, tel: +46 (0)10-449 04 94 Direct line for media: tel: +46 (0)10-448 88 99

This and previous releases can also be found at www.skanska.com

Skanska AB may be required to disclose the information provided herein pursuant to the Securities Markets Act.

Skanska is one of the world's leading project development and construction groups with expertise in construction, development of commercial and residential premises, and public-private partnership projects. Based on its global green experience, Skanska aims to be the client's first choice for green solutions. The group currently has 58,000 employees in selected home markets in Europe and the US. Skanska's sales in 2014 totaled SEK 145 billion.